1	State of Arkansas
2	86th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2007SCR21
4	
5	By: Senator Madison
6	
7	
8	SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
9	REQUESTING THE DIVISION OF HEALTH OF THE
10	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES TO
11	PROVIDE FOR THE CONTINUATION OF THE UNWED BIRTH
12	PREVENTION STEERING COMMITTEE AND THE STEERING
13	COMMITTEE ON ABSTINENCE EDUCATION.
14	
15	Subtitle
16	REQUESTING THE DIVISION OF HEALTH OF THE
17	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
18	TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONTINUATION OF THE
19	UNWED BIRTH PREVENTION STEERING
20	COMMITTEE AND THE STEERING COMMITTEE ON
21	ABSTINENCE EDUCATION.
22	
23	
24	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
25	STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN:
26	
27	That the General Assembly requests the Division of Health of the
28	Department of Health and Human Services to provide for the continuation of
29	the Unwed Birth Prevention Steering Committee and the Steering Committee on
30	Abstinence Education.
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

